

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

| Particulars                                                                                           | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                       | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 1st on A/c Bill                                                                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Name of work :- Construction of Road and CD Work from Mainwa Nautan Path Se Rampur under MMGSY (W.B.) |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Name of Agency :- Anand Mishra Construction PVT LTD.                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agri No. :- 150 S.B.D. MMGSY (W.B.) / 2020-21                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Agri :- 14-11-2020                                                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Date of commencement :- 16-03-2021

Date of Completion :- 15-03-2021

Measurement

Item No. (1) Providing and fixing of working benchmark pillars. - - - = 2.00 Nos.

Item No. (2) Providing and fixing of - - - reference pillars. - - - = 7.00 nos.

Item No. (3) clearing and grubbing

Continuation

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                     | Details of actual measurement |                                          |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------------------|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                 | No.                           | L.                                       | B. | D. |                  |
| <u>Abstract of cost</u>                                         |                               |                                          |    |    |                  |
| <u>1st on A/c Bill</u>                                          |                               |                                          |    |    |                  |
| All Qty vide TM.B.                                              |                               |                                          |    |    |                  |
| Item No. ① Providing and fixing of working benchmarks P/1st.    |                               |                                          |    |    |                  |
| P/1 item No. 1/1                                                |                               |                                          |    |    |                  |
| 2.00 nos                                                        | @                             | RS 4045.52/no.                           |    |    | RS 8091.00       |
| Item No. ② Providing and fixing of --- reference pillars.       |                               |                                          |    |    |                  |
| P/1 item No. 1/1                                                |                               |                                          |    |    |                  |
| 7.00 nos                                                        | @                             | RS 1860.11/no.                           |    |    | RS 13020.00      |
| Item No. ③ clearing and grubbing road land --- direction of E/I |                               |                                          |    |    |                  |
| P/1-2 item No. 3/3                                              |                               |                                          |    |    |                  |
| 1.19 Hq                                                         | @                             | RS 51133.76/Hq                           |    |    | RS 60849.00      |
| Item No. ④ Excavation for roadway in soil --- clump 3023        |                               |                                          |    |    |                  |
| P/1 item No. 4/6                                                |                               |                                          |    |    |                  |
| 151.00 M <sup>3</sup>                                           | @                             | RS <del>74.16</del> 74.16/M <sup>3</sup> |    |    | RS 11198.00      |
| Item No. ⑤ Construction of embankment with material             |                               |                                          |    |    |                  |
| --- 100cm lead.                                                 |                               |                                          |    |    |                  |
| P/2 item No. 5/1                                                |                               |                                          |    |    |                  |
| 1077.37 M <sup>3</sup>                                          | @                             | RS 175.43/m <sup>3</sup>                 |    |    | RS 189003.00     |

Continuation

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                       | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                   | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Item No. ⑥ Construction of                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| embankment with material                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| - - - 100 m lead.                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P/2, 3 item No. 6/8                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1395.90 m <sup>3</sup> @ RS 141.56/m <sup>3</sup> |                               |    |    |    | RS 197603.00     |
| Item No. ⑦ Construction of                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Subgrade and earthen shoulder                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| - - - class 303.1.                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P/3 item No. 7/9                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 693.90 m <sup>3</sup> @ RS 177.07/m <sup>3</sup>  |                               |    |    |    | RS 122868.00     |
| Item No. ⑧ Construction of                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| granular subbase - - - class 401.                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P/3-4 item No. 8/10                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 504.10 m <sup>3</sup> @ RS 3102.36/m <sup>3</sup> |                               |    |    |    | RS 1563899.00    |
| Item No. ⑨ Construction of                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| granular subbase by - - -                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P/4 item No. 9/5                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 78.55 m <sup>3</sup> @ RS 3102.36/m <sup>3</sup>  |                               |    |    |    | RS 243690.00     |
| Item No. ⑩ providing, laying,                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| spreading and compacting stone                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P/5 item No. 10/1                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 264.37 m <sup>3</sup> @ RS 3988.01/m <sup>3</sup> |                               |    |    |    | RS 1054310.00    |

Continuation

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                           | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                       | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Item No. (11) Providing laying spreading and compacting stone                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P/S item No. 11/6                                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 210.93 m <sup>3</sup> @ RS 3988.01/m <sup>3</sup>                                     |                               |    |    |    | RS 841190.00     |
| Item No. (12) Earth work in excavation for structures                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P/S item No. 12/31                                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 186.26 m <sup>3</sup> @ RS 269.32/m <sup>3</sup>                                      |                               |    |    |    | RS 50163.00      |
| Item No. (13) Sand filling in foundation trenches                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P/S item No. 13/32                                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2.50 m <sup>3</sup> @ RS 453.20/m <sup>3</sup>                                        |                               |    |    |    | RS 1133.00       |
| Item No. (14) Providing pcc (1:2:5) concrete for plain                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P/S item No. 14/33                                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 24.98 m <sup>3</sup> @ RS 5768.64/m <sup>3</sup>                                      |                               |    |    |    | RS 144100.00     |
| Item No. (15) Brick masonry work in cement mortar (M) 1:4                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P/S item No. 15/34                                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 104.20 m <sup>3</sup> @ RS 5668.10/m <sup>3</sup>                                     |                               |    |    |    | RS 590616.00     |
| Item No. (16) Brick masonry work in <del>substructure</del> <sup>superstructure</sup> |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P/S item No. 16/35                                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 52.50 m <sup>3</sup> @ RS 5918.11/m <sup>3</sup>                                      |                               |    |    |    | RS 310490.00     |

Continuation

| Particulars                                     | Details of actual measurement |    |    |         | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|---------|------------------|
|                                                 | No.                           | L. | B. | D.      |                  |
| Item No. (17) plain/reinforced                  |                               |    |    |         |                  |
| Cement Concrete (M-20) in                       |                               |    |    |         |                  |
| Substructure — — —                              |                               |    |    |         |                  |
| P/T item No.                                    |                               |    |    | 17/36   |                  |
| 8.13 m <sup>3</sup> @ RS 6611.40/m <sup>3</sup> |                               |    |    | RS      | 53750.00         |
|                                                 |                               |    |    | RS.     | 5455973.00       |
| Labour cost 1% (+)                              |                               |    |    | RS      | 54559.00         |
| GST 12% (+)                                     |                               |    |    | RS      | 654716.00        |
|                                                 |                               |    |    | RS.     | 6165248.00       |
| below 1.84%                                     |                               |    |    | (-) RS  | 113440.00        |
|                                                 |                               |    |    | RS      | 6051808.00       |
| 200                                             |                               |    |    | A/      |                  |
| 28/2/21                                         |                               |    |    | 28/2/21 | E.               |

Scanned with CamScanner